TIPTON COUNTRY CLUB, INC DUES 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES & FEES

Family Membership	Due March 1 st , 2021	\$1,100.00			
Single/One Golfer Membership	Due March 1 st , 2021	\$765.00			
Junior Membership (30 & under) Single	Due March 1 st , 2021	\$450.00 *			
Junior Membership (30 & under) Family	Due March 1 st , 2021	\$660.00 *			
* Monthly payments of \$37.50/month for single or \$55.00/month for family are a payment option					
Student MembershipDue March 1st, 2021\$200		\$200.00			

Annual Dues may be paid in full, halves, or three times a year. If you choose to pay your dues by half or quarter, please follow the schedule shown below for amounts and due dates (to eliminate confusion and penalties). There is a \$10.00 fee per payment for installments. (There are no half year dues except for new members, one time only, to begin June 1 at Boards discretion.) If fees and/or dues are paid with a credit card, there will be a convenience fee of 4.0% charged.

Paid Semi Annually	Family	\$560.00	Due 03-01-21
		\$560.00	Due 06-01-21
	Single	\$392.50	Due 03-01-21
		\$392.50	Due 06-01-21
Paid in 3 Installments	Family	\$376.67	Due 03-01-21
		\$376.67	Due 06-01-21
		\$376.66	Due 09-01-21
	Single	\$265.00	Due 03-01-21
		\$265.00	Due 06-01-21
		\$265.00	Due 09-01-21

ALL OTHER FEES (trail fees, shed rent, certificate, etc.) **MUST BE PAID IN FIRST PAYMENT**. A 1.5% PER MONTH LATE FEE WILL BE **ENFORCED** ON BALANCES 30 DAYS PAST DUE.

Annual Cart Shed Rent	Annual Trail Fees	Annual Electric Cart Fee
\$80.00	\$65.00	\$55.00

Each adult member is required to have a membership certificate. The \$100.00 can be paid in \$50 payments for two consecutive years. (At the end of four years, two adult members must have certificates). The certificate fee must also be included in the <u>first payment</u> for dues.

Members must be a certificate holder to vote on any motions that come before the membership. These certificates are redeemable for \$90.00 if the holder moves from Cedar County or dies while an <u>active</u> member of the Tipton Country Club.

For **DUES, etc.** mail to: Tipton Country Club, Inc., PO Box 9, Tipton, IA 52772

If dues become delinquent at any time your golf privileges will be suspended.